
PN

MU

MI

BA

GA

HI

SX

WC

EB

GB

AC

KC

North Padre Island Area, East Addition

Mustang Island Area

Mustang Island Area, East Addition

Matagorda Island Area

Brazos Area

Galveston Area

Galveston Area, South Addition

High Island Area

High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area, East Addition, South 
Extension

Sabine Pass Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition

East Breaks

Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon

Keathley Canyon

Abbreviation            Name

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 
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Sale Number    : 210

18-AUG-2009

4

00056
00078
00105
00148
00276
00818
00832
01207
01284
01482

02058
02312
02417
02421

02478
02481
02503
02579
02636
02790
02887
02961
02967
02970
03075
03080

ConocoPhillips Company
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Apache Corporation
Anadarko E&P Company LP
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Mariner Energy, Inc.
SWEPI LP
Petrobras America Inc.
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. 
Limited
LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
ARENA ENERGY, LLC
Devon Energy Production Company, 
L.P.
Stephens Production Company, LLC
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Contango Operators, Inc.
Tana Exploration Company LLC
SPN Resources, LLC
Focus Exploration, LLC
Entek USA General LLC
Byron Energy Inc.
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
Castex Offshore, Inc.
Hall-Houston Exploration III, L.P.
Royal Offshore, LLC
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18-AUG-2009
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PN
MU
MU
MU
MU
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

BA

BA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

HI
HI

HI
HI
HI
HI
SX

WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
WC
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

EB
EB

EB

EB
EB

EB

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

EB

EB
EB

EB

EB

EB
EB

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

  975
  805
  806
  831
A 133
  529
  607
  616
  617
  638
  700

A  19

A  20
  212
  213
  240
  256
  257
A  43
A 133

   88
  131

  208
  262
A 430
A 363
   18

  469
  472
  473
  475
  517
  549
  566
  300
  360
  361
  362
  404
  405
  406
  419
  425
  512
  519
  681
  682
  729

  730
  732
  766
  767
  771
  774

  788
  810

  849

  850
  851

  852

  857
  858
  859
  868
  875

  876

  894
  895

  896

  897

  898
  902

  912
  938
  941
  942
  944
  448
  574
  841

  841
  887
  931

   71
   72
  100
  101
  120
  144
  162
  163
  183
  185
  205
  206
  207
  208
  214

  222
  227
  228
  229
  238
  249
  250
  251
  252
  259
  266
  272
  273

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
3

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
2

1
2

1

1
2

2

1
1
1
1
3

3

1
2

2

2

1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

02967
01482
01482
02579
02421
02970
02503
02503
02503
01482
02579
02970
00818
02887
01284
02887
02887
02636
02636
02636
02887
02887
02967
03075
02058
02312
02970
00276
02478
02421
00105
02417
03080

02961
02961
02961
02961
02887
02417
02967
02790
00056
00056
00056
00056
00056
00056
02790
02790
02790
02790
02481
02481
00056
00148
00148
00056
02481
02481
00056
00056
00148
00276
00056
02481
02481

02481
00056
02481
00056
02481
02481
02481
00056
02481
00078
00276
02481
00078
00276
02481
02481
00056
02481
00056
02481
00056
02481
00056
00056
02481
02481
02481
00056
00056
00056
00148
00148
00056

02481
02481
00078
02481
00056
00056
02481
02481
00056
02481
00276
00276
00078
00078
00276
00276
00276
00276
00276
02481
02790
00078
00078
00078
02790
00276
00276
00276
00276
00276
02790
00078
00078

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
KC

KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

  274
  294
  295
  317
  318
  339
  359
  360
  362
  403
  404
  405
  449
  450
  451
  476
  493
  494
  495
  498
  538
  539
  540
  543
  583
  584
  774

  779
  822
  823
  903
  904

  947
   96

  180

  181
  189
  190
  222
  223

  309
  310
  492
  493
  579
  796
  938
  939
  940
  982
  983
  984

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1

1
3

2

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

00078
00276
00276
00078
00078
00276
00078
00078
02790
00078
00078
02790
00078
00078
00078
00056
00078
00078
00078
02790
00078
00078
00078
02790
00078
00078
00078
00832
00832
00832
00832
02790
02790

02790
00056
00078
02481
00056
02481
00056
02481
02481
01207
01207
02481
01207
01207
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481
02481

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes


